EMD (Rs.) Tender Fee 
(Rs.) 

1. Tender for External 
Development along with 
External Electrification works 
for 2nos.-600 Seated (Boys & 
Girls) Post Matric 
OBC/Minority Hostels at 
Berhampur, Dist. Ganjam, 
Odisha  

Rs. 

2,17,51,766.00 

06 (Six) 
Months 

Rs. 4,35,035/- 
(Rupees Four 
Lakhs Thirty 

Five Thousand 
& Thirty Five 

only) 

Rs. 2,360.00 
(Rupees Two 

Thousand 
Three                   

Hundred & 
Sixty only) 

1.0 Scope of Work:  

The brief scope of work included in this tender shall include Building work, Internal PH & 
External PH, Sanitary Works, External Electrical work, road etc. for External Development 
along with External Electrification works for 2nos.-600 Seated (Boys & Girls) Post Matric

[...]

11.0 Tender Fee: Bidders including MSME bidders can download the bid document from the 
portal without registering or paying document fees; however, interested bidders have to 
pay tender fees for participating in the tendering and submitting the bid. Rs. 2,360.00 
(Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Sixty only). The tender fee is inclusive of GST @ 
18% and is non‐refundable. The bidders have to submit, the scanned copy of Tender fee 
receipt after depositing the tender fee online through RTGS/ NEFT in EPI’s Bank Account 
(as mentioned Below) along with the online bid.

[...]

viewed by the bidders by logging in to the portal as per features available to them. Second 

envelope i.e. Price part shall be opened of technically qualified bidders. 

EMD: The bid must be accompanied by an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 

4,35,035/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Thirty Five only). This can be either in 

the form of Insurance Surety Bond (as per Annexure-F) or Account Payee Demand Draft or 

Fixed Deposit Receipt or Banker’s cheque or Bank Guarantee of any Nationalized Bank/ 

Scheduled Bank/ Commercial bank as per the enclosed format or payment online in an

[...]

on account of deployment of additional staff and decision of the Engineer-In-
Charge shall be final and binding on the Contractor. 

27.3 In case the Contractor fails to employ the staff as aforesaid, he shall be liable to 

pay a reasonable amount not exceeding a sum of Rs. 25,000 (Rupees Twenty 
Five Thousand only) for each month of default in the case of each person. The 

decision of the Engineer-In-Charge as to number of Technical Staff to be 
adequate for the project and the period for which the required technical staff was 
not employed by the Contractor and as to the reasonableness of the amount to